

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1031

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after “Hurson,” insert “V. Clagett,”; in the same line, strike “V. Clagett,”; in the same line, strike “and Vallario” and substitute “Vallario, Bozman, Goodwin, Hixson, Howard, King, Marriott, Patterson, and Ramirez”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 9 down through “Fund,” in line 13; and strike beginning with “providing” in line 14 down through “date;” in line 15.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, strike beginning with “AND” in line 27 down through “SECTION,” in line 28.

On page 8, in line 9, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike beginning with “EXCEPT” in line 10 down through “(10)” in line 16; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 25, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 18 through 20, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 18 through line 29 on page 20, inclusive.

On page 20, in line 30, strike “4.” and substitute “2.”.

On page 21, in lines 9, 15, and 18, strike “5.”, “6.”, and “7.”, respectively, and substitute “3.”, “4.”, and “5.”, respectively.